(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORD/		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
02(05/02 F				
Tab settings		02014763		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0	
Elizabeth Anne Early; James Geoffrey Chirumbolo McKee; Kristin Sherwin Meyer; Michael Scott Godbey; Thomas Paul Brady; Christopher Balfour Lorence; and David Andrew Rice		Name: <u>General Electric Company</u>	PTC	
		Internal Address:	S. 1239	
		memar Address.	2/0/0/2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		Street Address: One River Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 1/31/02; 1/30/02; 1/21/02; 2/1/02; 2/1/02; 1/31/02; and 2/1/02, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/31/02; 1/30/02; 1/21/02; 2/1/02; 2/1/02; 1/31/02; and 2/1/02, respectively				
		land was internal	<i>a i</i>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 10/672391		
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1	
Name: Robert B. Reeser, III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0	<u>)0</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Te</u>	pasdale IIP	☐ Enclosed		
micinal Address. Annothing Te	<u> </u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Metropolit	an Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>		01-2384		
Sily. <u>Gal 25416</u> Sides. <u>Inc.</u> 511 1.55152		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)	
03/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000113 01238	4 10072391			
01 FC:581	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Original document.				
Robert B. Reeser, III February 5, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 7				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 13DV-14119

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we. ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY, of 8895 Tanglewood Drive, Springboro, Ohio 45066; JAMES GEOFFREY CHIRUMBOLO McKEE, of 3420 Saybrook Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; KRISTIN SHERWI MEYER, of 8578 Rathman Place, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255; MICHAEL SCOTT GODBEY, of 1068 Bridlepath Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio; THOMAS PAUL BRADY, of 535 French Run Court, Lebanon, Ohio 45036; CHRISTOPHER BALFOUR LORENCE, of 6809 Parklake Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040; and DAVID ANDREW RICE, of 5567 Bentwood Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation with its principal place of business located at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 01234, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DIGITAL COCKPIT, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Wijaheel Cease Earley
ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY

D. Misuelle Risery

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) ss.

County of Hamilton

This 31 day of anuar, 2002, before me personally came the above-named ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0803

JANUARY 30, 2002	4000
(JAMES GEOPFREY CHIRUMBOLO McKEE
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
This <u>50</u> day of <u>Oanuau</u> , GEOFFREY CHIRUMBOLO McKEE, to make a spirithent, who acknowledged to me that he extends to the control of the cont	_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named JAMES e personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing xecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
My Commission Explication Explication State of Ohio	D. Miniter Biscing
0 F 0, 2002	KRISTIN SHERWIN MEYER
TATE OF) ss.	
) ss. ounty of)	
My Commission Expires:	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
2/1,2002	Michael Scott Gordby MICHAEL SCOTT GODBEY
	MICHAEL SCOTT GODBEY
STATE OF Ohio	
County of Hamitan) ss.	
This day of february SCOTT GODBEY, to me personally known	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of	as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
This day of february, SCOTT GODBEY, to me personally known	- - -

Telsicary 2, 2002	Thomas Paul Sendy THOMAS PAUL BRADY
STATE OF (CHIO)) ss. County of Hanilton) This 1 day of February The Park ADV to me personally known as	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named THOMAS the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio Caministation Expires May 1, 2003	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. D. Mulully Rischaf
January 3 , 2002	CHRISTOPHER BALFOUR LORENCE
STATE OF Ohio) ss.) ss. Plant RIAL (state of State of	2002 hafara ma maranalla access de la constant
COMPLETE BALFOUR FORENCE, CONTROL OF THE BALFOUR FORENCE, CONT	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the e that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
ARAN A E OF OR ORDER	
<u>Z/1</u> , 2002	DAVID ANDREW RICE
STATE OF $Ohio$) ss. County of $Honitton$)	
This <u>I</u> day of <u>February</u> ANDREW RICE, to me personally known a acknowledged to me that he executed the same	_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named DAVID is the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	2. Minelle Bischer
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 13DV-14119

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY, of 8895 Tanglewood Drive, Springboro, Ohio 45066; JAMES GEOFFREY CHIRUMBOLO McKEE, of 3420 Saybrook Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; KRISTIN SHERWIN MEYER, of 1810 Wexwood Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255; MICHAEL SCOTT GODBEY, of 1068 Bridlepath Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio; THOMAS PAUL BRADY, of 535 French Run Court, Lebanon, Ohio 45036; CHRISTOPHER BALFOUR LORENCE, of 6809 Parklake Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040; and DAVID ANDREW RICE, of 5567 Bentwood Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation with its principal place of business located at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 01234, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DIGITAL COCKPIT, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 2002	
	ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY
STATE OF)	
County of) ss.	
ELIZABETH ANNE EARLEY, to me pe	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
My Commission Expires:	
. 2002	
, 2002	JAMES GEOFFREY CHIRUMBOLO McKEE
STATE OF)	
) ss. County of	

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No. 13DV-14119

2002	
, 2002	CHRISTOPHER BALFOUR LORENCE
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
CHRISTOPHER BALFOUR LORENCE, to m	2002, before me personally came the above-named ne personally known as the individual who executed the the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
My Commission Expires:	
, 2002	
	DAVID ANDREW RICE
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
County of)	
Thisday of, 20 ANDREW RICE, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	002, before me personally came the above-named DAVID e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who sown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	

Attorney Docket No. 13DV-14119

RECORDED: 02/05/2002